

## Edwin Grieve, Director Puntledge - Black Creek - Electoral Area 'C'

Tel: 250-218-1385 E-mail: edwingrieve@shaw.ca

File: 230-20/FCM

April 8, 2020

Chair and Directors Regional District Board

## Re: Director - Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM)

I wish to express my appreciation for the Comox Valley Regional District directors support for my role as a Director at Large at the Federation of Canadian Municipalities in 2019.

Even though the FCM convention has been cancelled for 2020 they are soliciting interest for members of their Board of Directors. I am very interested in continuing as part of the FCM and request the boards consideration of the following:

THAT the Comox Valley Regional District Board provide a letter of support for Director Edwin Grieve to be considered as a member of the Board of Directors of the Federation of Canadian Municipalities (FCM) for 2020;

AND FURTHER THAT the Comox Valley Regional District assume all costs associated with Director Grieve's attendance at FCM's Board of Directors meetings to be funded by Electoral Area Administration.

Sincerely,

E. Grieve

Edwin Grieve Director